Woodson County Resolution 21- / 3

The Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas meeting in regular session on June 29th, 2021, adopts the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED that effective July 1st, 2021, Jerry Mentzer is hereby appointed County Appraiser of Woodson County, Kansas to serve as a part-time Appraiser until June 30th, 2025, all as proved by K.S.A. 19-430.

Board of Woodson County Commissioners:

Monty Barnett, Chairman

Tesla Bayles, County C

Attest:

Wayng Faulkner, Vice- Chairman

Justin Elark, Member